304 THE ONTARIO WEEKLY REPORTER.  [voL.23
Allowed Disallowed
(1) \Tos e R TR $ 9,411 60
BT R R 11 25
g R GAE R e SR s 19 26
& A 208 50
() LR e s T 516 55
(3) N SR S e L 9,000 00 150 00
................ 1,000 00
................ 174 73
................ 1,734 24
ROLRELS 0 e Sk S R R $18,650 51 $ 3,575 52
Allowed = Disallowed
BorWard s s e toas gl o $18, 650 51 § 3,575 52
................ 18,650 51
Hokal Do S n e S e $22,226 03

~ In the defendants’ account there should be added the
above amount of $1,030.36 being the real amount of items
Nos. 100 to 131, inclusive, making the defendants’ total :—

Amount found by Master ...... $ 9,410 95
0 e e e R B S e 1,030 36
$10,441 31
Balance due to the plaintiffs .... $ 8,209 20
$18,650 51

The plaintiffs’ balance in other words is reduced by the
sum of $3,575.52 and $1,030.36—%$4,605.88 ; deducting this
from $12,815.08, as found by the report, we have $8,209.20.

It is possible that the amounts really due under items
100 to 131 of the defendants’ account are not exactly right;
either party may, at their own peril, take a reference back
upon this point only. If that be done, I will reserve to my-
self the question of the costs of that reference, but so far
as the success has been divided, I think the plaintiffs must
have the costs of the action up to and including judgment,
and no costs of reference, appeal, or motion for judgment to
either party. If my figures are adopted the plaintiffs may
have judgment for $8,209.20 with costs up to and including
judgment at the trial only

RETRUER AT T



